(b)	 Code of Conduct for Malaysia Wholesale Financial Markets; and

(c) 	 Principles for a Fair and Effective Financial Market for Malaysian Financial Market.

Risk measures

(i) 	 Mark-to-market valuation tracks the current market value of the outstanding financial instruments.

(ii) 	 Stress tests are conducted to attempt to quantify market risk arising from abnormal market movements. Stress tests measure
the changes in values arising from extreme movements in profit rates and foreign exchange rates based on past experiences and
simulated stress scenarios.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
for the financial year ended 31 December 2018

AFFIN ISLAMIC BANK BERHAD (709506-V)132

37 	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT

(ii)	 Market risk (continued)

Profit rate sensitivity

The table below shows the sensitivity for the financial assets and financial liabilities held as at reporting date.

Impact on profit after tax is measured using Repricing Gap Simulation methodology based on 100 basis point parallel shifts in profit rate.

Impact in equity represents the changes in fair value of fixed income instruments held at FVOCI/available-for sale portfolio arising from the
shift in the profit rate.
	  +100 	  -100
Economic Entity and The Bank	  basis point 	  basis point
2018 	  RM million 	  RM million

Impact on profit after tax	  34.4 	  (34.4)
Impact on equity	  (100.5)	  108.3

	  +100 	  -100
Economic Entity and The Bank	  basis point 	  basis point
2017 	  RM million 	  RM million

Impact on profit after tax	  (9.0)	  9.0
Impact on equity	  (93.2)	  100.9

Foreign exchange risk sensitivity analysis

An analysis of the exposure to assess the impact of a one per cent change in exchange rate to the profit after tax are as follows:

		  Economic Entity
		  and The Bank

		   2018	  2017
		  RM’000 	  RM’000

+1%
Euro 	 1,061 	 1,584
United States Dollar 	 8,049 	 4,011
Great Britain Pound	  2 	 1
Australian Dollar 	 - 	 3
Japanese Yen 	 91	  91
Others 	 10	 69

	 9,213	  5,759

-1%
Euro 	 (1,061) 	 (1,584)
United States Dollar 	 (8,049) 	 (4,011)
Great Britain Pound 	 (2)	  (1)
Australian Dollar 	 - 	 (3)
Japanese Yen	  (91) 	 (91)
Others	  (10) 	 (69)

	 (9,213) 	 (5,759)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
for the financial year ended 31 December 2018

ANNUAL REPORT 2018 133

NO
TE

S
TO

 TH
E F

IN
AN

CI
AL

 S
TA

TE
M

EN
TS

fo
r t

he
 fi

na
nc

ia
l y

ea
r e

nd
ed

 3
1 D

ec
em

be
r 2

01
8

37

FI
NA

NC
IA

L
RI

SK
 M

AN
AG

EM
EN

T

(ii
)

M
ar

ke
t r

is
k

(c
on

tin
ue

d)

Fo
re

ig
n

ex
ch

an
ge

 ri
sk

Th
e

Ba
nk

 is
 e

xp
os

ed
 to

 th
e

ef
fe

ct
s

of
 fl

uc
tu

at
io

ns
 in

 th
e

pr
ev

ai
lin

g
fo

re
ig

n
cu

rr
en

cy
 e

xc
ha

ng
e

ra
te

s
on

 it
s

fin
an

ci
al

 p
os

iti
on

 a
nd

 c
as

hn
flo

w
s.

 T
he

 r
is

k
of

 fl
uc

tu
at

io
ns

 in
 fo

re
ig

n
cu

rr
en

cy
 e

xc
ha